

**Q10408 - The Christmas Fireside Red Wine & Treats
Hamper**

Allergens and Nutritional Information

47030SI Grandma Wild's Cranberry & White Chocolate Chip Biscuits 100g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, **Oats**, Cranberries (8%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), White Chocolate Chips (6%) (Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Natural Flavouring, Raising Agents (Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate), **Milk** Powder, Salt.

White Chocolate Chips Contains: Milk Solids 14% Minimum.

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, mustard, nuts and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Vegetarian	Yes	Vegan	No	Diabetic	No
Halal	No	Kosher	No	Wheat Free Diet	No

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2049/596	615/179
Fat (g)	26	7.7
Of which saturates	9.7	2.9
Carbohydrate (g)	66	20
Of which sugars	34	10
Protein (g)	4.6	1.4
Salt (g)	0.98	0.29
Fibre (g)	2.4	0.7
Sodium (mg)	392	117
Trans fat (g)	0	0

47034SI Untamed Milk Chocolate Decorated Star 50g

Ingredients

MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **MILK** Chocolate Flakes, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring., Coconut Oil, Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)

Milk chocolate contains: Milk solids 20.8% min. Cocoa solids 33.6% min.

White chocolate contains: Milk Solids 25% min

Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter

Allergen Information

Contains Milk and Soy. May also contain traces of Cereals containing Gluten, Tree Nuts and Peanuts.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	
Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	2354kJ/563kcal
Fat	36g
of which Saturates	22g
Carbohydrate	49g
of which Sugars	50g
Fibre	1.9g
Protein	13g
Salt	0.20g

47015SI Grandma Wild's 4 Brandy Mince Pies 232g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Mincemeat (42%) (Sugar, Vine Fruits (29%) (Raisins, Sultanas, Currants, Sunflower Oil) Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Potassium Sorbate), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Caramel, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Sugar, Water, Brandy (2%), Invert Sugar Syrup.

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, milk, mustard, soya, nuts and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Vegetarian	Yes	Vegan	No	Diabetic	No
Halal	No	Kosher	No	Wheat Free Diet	No

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	Per Pie
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1606/383	899/215
Fat (g)	16	9
Of which saturates	6	3.4
Carbohydrate (g)	55	31
Of which sugars	29	16
Protein (g)	3.1	1.9
Salt (g)	0.33	0.20
Fibre (g)	1.1	0.6
Sodium (mg)	132	74
Trans fat (g)	0	0

47072SI Fudge Kitchen Double Chocolate Fudge Trio Slider 65g

Ingredients

Sugar, Golden Syrup, Cream (**MILK**) (7%), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring) (7%), Butter (**MILK**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (5%), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Salt.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see in **BOLD**. Produced in an environment which handles Peanuts and other Nuts. Free from artificial flavouring and preservatives. Suitable for Vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Typical Value per 100gms		Typical Value per (22gms)	
Energy (kJ)	1599	kJ	352	kJ
Energy (kcal)	379	kcal	83	kcal
Fat	12.5	g	2.8	g
Of which saturates	7.6	g	1.7	g
Carbohydrate	64.9	g	14.3	g
Of which sugar	64.2	g	14.1	g
Protein	1.8	g	0.4	g
Fibre	1.7	g	0.4	g
Salt	0.51	g	0.11	g

47025SI Savoursmiths Vegan Wagyu Beef Honey Mustard Crisps 150g

Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, wagyu beef with honey and mustard flavour (yeast extract powder, rice flour, sugar, salt, onion powder, natural flavouring, garlic powder, lemon juice powder, acidity regulator (citric acid), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), smoked sugar, spice (star anise, pimento, cinnamon)).

Allergen Information

None

VEGAN -YES/NO	VEGETARIAN-YES/NO	Gluten Free-YES/NO	Lactose Free -YES/NO
			
YES	YES	YES	YES

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Info Per 100g								
Energy (KJ)	Energy (Kcal)	Fat (g)	Of which saturates (g)	carbohydrate (g)	of which sugars (g)	Fibre (g)	Protein (g)	Salt (g)
								
2094	501	28g	2.9g	52g	2.0g	4.2g	8.8g	1.63g

47064SI Monty Bojangles Popcorn Carousel Truffles 100g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (**MILK**), Wafer Pieces (4%) (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, **BARLEY** Malt, Salt), Cocoa Powder, Salt, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Natural Flavouring.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see in **BOLD**.

Allergen Information	Contains	May contain traces
Peanut and derivatives		
Tree Nut and Tree Nut derivatives		Y
Soya and Soya derivatives	Y	
Milk and Milk derivatives	Y	
Cereals containing Gluten	Y	
Egg		Y
Sesame Seeds		Y
Sulphur Dioxide at concentrations >10mg/Kg		

Product Claims	
Suitable for Vegetarians	Y
Suitable for Vegans	N

Nutritional Information